1,629   211   672.0

Other comprehensive income / (loss), net of tax

Fair value (loss) / gain on available-for-sale financial assets (10)   5   (300.0)
Exchange difference on translating foreign operations 222   (421)   (152.7)
Total comprehensive income / (loss) 1,841   (205)   (998.0)

Total comprehensive income / (loss)

Attributable to owners of the parent, net of tax 1,649   (271)   (708.5)
Attributable to non-controlling interests, net of tax 192   66   190.9

1,841   (205)   (998.0)

FINANCIAL STATEMENT AND RELATED ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31 AUGUST 2014

PART I - INFORMATION REQUIRED FOR QUARTERLY (Q1, Q2 AND Q3), HALF-YEAR AND FULL YEAR ANNOUNCEMENT

A statement of comprehensive income for the group together with a comparative statement for the corresponding

period of the immediately preceding financial year.

Group

Period Ended

1

Note 1: Comparative figures

 After

reclassificatio

 Before

reclassification  Difference

S$'000 S$'000 S$'000

Statement of Comprehensive Income

Revenue 17,980   19,558   (1,578)

Cost of sales   (13,442)   (14,757) 1,315

Marketing and distribution costs   (269)   (532) 263

Note 2

31 Aug 2014 31 Aug 2013 Change

Other credits and (other charges) S$'000 S$'000  %
Reversal of allowance for impairment of trade receivables 3   -   NA
Bad debts written off trade receivables (3)   -   NA
Foreign exchange adjustment losses (38)   (70)   (45.7)
Gain on disposal of plant and equipment 39   -   NA
Gain on disposal of available-for-sale financial assets 132   -   NA
Government grant 23   11   109.1